



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Sesame® Tape ST2219Q-110BL

DESCRIPTION:

Sesame® Tape ST2219Q-110BL is a filament tape that it is coated with a hot melt adhesive on both sides.

APPLICATION:

Sesame® Tape is used to reinforce corrugated containers. The Sesame® Tape dispensing system is used to place Sesame® Tapes across the web at the doublebacker station of the corrugator. The tape bonds inside the board between the medium and the doubleface liner. Sesame® Tapes can be run continuously by utilizing the patented automatic splicing feature in conjunction with the dispensing system.

TYPICAL PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS:

Reinforcing Material	. Synthetic Filament
Width	. 19.0 mm / 0.75 inch
Breaking Strength	. 50.0 kg / 110 lb
Color	. Blue

PACKAGING AND HANDLING:

Splice device	Quik-Link™ Splice Device
Length per Roll	6,400 m / 21,000 ft
Tube Size	8.3 cm x 33 cm / 3.25 inch x 13 inch
Average Weight per Roll	14.5 kg / 32 lbs
Number of Rolls per Pallet	27
Dimension (W x D x H)	107cm x 107cm x 112cm / 42" x 42" x 44"

Revision Date: July 31, 2015

*U.S. Patent: 7,461,808 & 7,934,675

IMPORTANT:

1) If tape is stored below 60°F or above 90°F, you must recondition tape at room temperature for a minimum of 24 hours prior to use.

Application equipment beyond our control can reduce the length applied. Variables such as temperature, dwell time, tension and the nature of the 2) synthetic materials used can cause this product to shrink

Our Focus is Clear. Perfecting Adhesives.

H.B. Fuller

damages or give desired results. It is purchaser's sole responsibility to test and determine the suitability of any product for the intended use. Tests should be repeated if materials or conditions change in any way. No employee, distributor or agent has any right to change these facts and offer a guarantee of performance. NOTE TO USER: by ordering/receiving product you accept the H.B. Fuller General Terms and Conditions of Sale applicable in the region. Please request a

IMPORTANT: Information, specifications, procedures and recommendations provided ("information") are based on our experience and we believe this to be accurate. No representation, guarantee or warranty is made as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or that use of the product will avoid losses or

copy if you have not received these. These Terms and Conditions contain disclaimers of implied warranties (including but not limited to disclaiming warranties of fitness for a particular purpose) and limits of liability. All other terms are rejected. In any event, the total aggregate liability of H.B. Fuller for any claim or series of related claims however arising, in contract, tort (including negligence), breach of statutory duty, misrepresentation, strict liability or otherwise, is limited to replacement of affected products or refund of the purchase price for affected products. H.B. Fuller shall not be liable for loss of profit, loss of margin, loss of contract, loss of business, loss of goodwill or any indirect or consequential losses arising out of or in connection with product supply



H.B. Fuller Company

inquiry@hbfuller.com Contact us

Nothing in any term shall operate to exclude or limit H.B. Fuller's liability for fraud, gross negligence or for death or personal injury caused by negligence or for breach of any mandatory implied terms